
1st 389 1st 1.830 1st 3
2nd 387 2nd 1.972 2nd 5
3rd 383 3rd 1.988 3rd 7
4th 383 4th 2.002 4th 7
5th 383 5th 2.039 5th 9
6th 382 6th 2.232 6th 14
7th 380 7th 2.239 7th 24
8th 379 8th 2.286 8th 25
9th 378 9th 2.306 9th 26

10th 377 10th 2.373 10th 27

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 38

2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101 William Golpe Y 3.704 4.612 4.158 38 177 183 360 25 4 63 35 0

102 Adrain Myers Y 2.604 3.067 2.835 27 188 190 378 9 5 36 19 0
103 Shelley Gudger Y f 2.104 2.468 2.286 8 187 169 356 27 4 35 17 0

104 Frank Vanhoose Y 3.043 2.279 2.661 22 186 190 376 12 5 34 16 0

105 Wayne Hicks Y 2.979 1.979 2.479 16 180 185 365 21 3 37 20 0
106 Jeff Godfrey Y 2.818 2.191 2.504 18 183 193 376 11 3 29 11 0

107 Mike Hanes Y 2.026 1.949 1.988 3 193 194 387 2 9 5 2 5

108  N DQ 2.482 DQ DQ DQ 195 DQ DQ 5 DQ DQ 0
109 Darby Beck Y 1.925 2.154 2.039 5 192 191 383 4 7 9 5 2

110 Seth Wooten Y 1.588 2.416 2.002 4 191 192 383 3 8 7 4 3

111  N DQ 2.387 DQ DQ DQ 198 DQ DQ 7 DQ DQ 0
112 Brian Buttrick Y 2.851 2.303 2.577 21 184 195 379 8 6 29 12 0

Samuel Hall
Steve Waldrep
Johnny Mayo 

Troy Alexander
Robert Banner

Chris Nichols
Samuel Hall

Chris Nichols
Scotty Powell
Mike Hanes

Seth Wooten
Darby Beck

Mike Wooten
Samuel Hall

Scotty Powell
Mike Hanes

Seth Wooten
Darby Beck

Reggie Wilson

Brian Buttrick
Adrain Myers
Brian Thomas 

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

Scotty Powell
Mike Hanes
Chris Nichols
Seth Wooten
Darby Beck

IBS 600 YARD MATCH # 5
Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC

Two Gun Overall Results
8/8/2020

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

Shelley Gudger
Troy Alexander
Johnny Mayo 

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 
AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANKIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     X-
count 

LG+HG
GROUP + 

SCORE
Score 
AGGHG score



2 gun IBS

overall

placing

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 
AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANKIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     X-
count 

LG+HG
GROUP + 

SCORE
Score 
AGGHG score

113 Thomas Parker Y 2.543 2.450 2.497 17 169 160 329 37 1 54 27 0

114 Reggie Wilson Y 2.798 2.547 2.673 24 189 194 383 5 5 29 13 0
115 Samuel Hall Y 3.068 1.410 2.239 7 184 196 380 7 7 14 6 1

116 Robert Banner Y 2.481 2.432 2.456 13 181 194 375 14 6 27 10 0

201 Jimmy Matters Y 3.442 3.206 3.324 31 165 184 349 32 2 63 34 0
202 Jim Groce Y r 2.680 2.244 2.462 14 187 182 369 18 7 32 15 0

203 Dan Porter Y 2.651 2.303 2.477 15 166 188 354 30 4 45 24 0

204 James Coffey Y 3.363 3.355 3.359 32 178 178 356 28 3 60 30 0
205 Scottie Johnson Y 3.880 2.895 3.387 35 170 188 358 26 3 61 31 0

206 Mike Kuklis Y 2.509 2.348 2.428 12 181 186 367 19 3 31 14 0

207 Ray Lowman Y 2.768 2.265 2.516 19 185 181 366 20 2 39 22 0
208  N DQ 2.712 DQ DQ DQ 182 DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0

209 Scotty Powell Y 1.997 1.948 1.972 2 195 194 389 1 8 3 1 6

210 Mike Wooten Y 2.287 2.177 2.232 6 178 147 325 38 3 44 23 0
211 Johnny Mayo Y 2.366 2.381 2.373 10 180 191 371 15 7 25 8 0

212 Justin Huffman N 3.152 2.179 2.665 23 177 183 360 24 4 47 25 0

213 Troy Alexander Y 2.398 2.214 2.306 9 177 193 370 17 5 26 9 0
214 Scott Walker Y 4.077 2.643 3.360 33 171 184 355 29 3 62 32 0

215 Hunter Hall Y rj DQ 3.221 DQ DQ DQ 188 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0

216 Derrick Loflin Y 2.939 2.409 2.674 25 183 168 351 31 6 56 28 0
301 Bobby Greenway Y 3.463 3.291 3.377 34 180 184 364 22 4 56 29 0

302  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

303 Wayne Southard Y 3.444 2.341 2.892 29 153 195 348 34 7 63 33 0
304 Thurman Lynn Reavis Y 3.934 2.423 3.178 30 143 191 334 35 6 65 36 0

305  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

306  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
307  N 6.468 3.510 DQ DQ 147 181 DQ DQ 3 DQ DQ 0

308 Randy Chappell Y 3.870 3.993 3.931 37 167 166 333 36 1 73 38 0

309 Brian Thomas Y 3.285 2.396 2.840 28 190 187 377 10 4 38 21 0
310 Curtis Evans Y r 3.796 3.262 3.529 36 162 187 349 33 3 69 37 0

311 Steve Waldrep Y 2.438 2.351 2.395 11 181 194 375 13 4 24 7 0

312  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
313 Chuckie Bass Y 2.683 2.907 2.795 26 177 185 362 23 3 49 26 0



2 gun IBS

overall
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ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR
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314 Charles Bass Y 2.736 2.365 2.550 20 185 186 371 16 5 36 18 0

315  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
316 Chris Nichols Y 1.721 1.940 1.830 1 193 189 382 6 8 7 3 4



1ST 195 1ST 1.588 1ST
2ND 193 2nd 1.721 2ND
3RD 193 3rd 1.925 3RD
4TH 192 4th 1.997 4TH
5TH 191 5th 2.026 5TH
6TH 190 6th 2.104 6TH
7TH 189 7th 2.287 7TH
8TH 188 8th 2.366 8TH
9TH 187 9th 2.398 9TH

10TH 187 10th 2.438 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.307 0 1ST 0.935 13th
2ND 50 1.373 2 2nd 1.247
3RD 50 1.496 2 3rd 1.252 38

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 48 1 2.595 46 0 3.215 43 0 5.425 40 0 3.581 177 28 1 3.704 32 60 30 0
2 Y 102 49 1 1.660 46 1 2.364 48 1 3.005 45 0 3.386 188 8 3 2.604 14 22 7 0 0 0
3 Y 103 f 48 2 1.845 49 1 2.395 49 1 1.979 41 0 2.198 187 9 4 2.104 6 15 6 0 1 1 2

4 Y 104 46 1 4.240 45 0 3.986 46 0 2.137 49 2 1.810 186 11 3 3.043 25 36 20 0
5 Y 105 47 0 3.102 42 0 3.043 46 0 1.284 45 1 4.485 180 22 1 2.979 24 46 26 0
6 Y 106 47 0 1.252 44 0 3.888 48 0 2.023 44 0 4.110 183 16 0 2.818 21 37 21 0

7 Y 107 49 3 1.668 47 1 2.162 48 0 2.313 49 1 1.962 193 3 5 2.026 5 8 5 4 2 2 8
8 N 108 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
9 Y 109 49 0 1.886 46 1 2.518 49 0 1.358 48 1 1.939 192 4 2 1.925 3 7 4 3 4 3 10

10 Y 110 49 1 1.283 49 2 2.535 48 0 0.935 45 0 1.598 191 5 3 1.588 1 6 3 2 6 4 12
11 N 111 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
12 Y 112 48 1 2.798 46 0 4.243 50 2 1.915 40 0 2.446 184 14 3 2.851 22 36 19 0

13 Y 113 35 0 2.047 47 0 2.706 42 0 1.947 45 0 3.473 169 31 0 2.543 13 44 24 0
14 Y 114 45 0 3.554 50 1 1.997 49 1 2.477 45 1 3.164 189 7 3 2.798 20 27 9 0 0 0
15 Y 115 47 1 2.464 44 0 5.573 44 0 2.321 49 1 1.913 184 15 2 3.068 26 41 23 0

16 Y 116 40 0 2.207 45 0 2.547 46 1 3.086 50 0 2.082 181 19 1 2.481 11 30 12 0
17 Y 201 44 0 3.900 40 0 3.671 44 1 3.604 37 0 2.593 165 34 1 3.442 29 63 31 0
18 Y 202 r 44 0 2.134 49 2 2.964 48 1 2.454 46 0 3.168 187 10 3 2.680 16 26 8 0 0 0

19 Y 203 46 0 1.697 45 1 2.767 37 0 1.431 38 0 4.710 166 33 1 2.651 15 48 27 0
20 Y 204 47 0 3.749 42 0 2.815 44 1 3.669 45 1 3.219 178 25 2 3.363 28 53 28 0
21 Y 205 43 0 2.614 44 0 6.371 39 0 3.533 44 0 3.001 170 30 0 3.880 35 65 32 0

OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY Points

Chris Nichols
Scotty Powell
Seth Wooten
Darby Beck
Mike Hanes

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Shelley Gudger
Adrain Myers

Jim Groce

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3

Johnny Mayo 

Darby Beck
Seth Wooten
Brian Thomas 
Reggie Wilson
Adrain Myers

48
45
47

Seth Wooten
Chris Nichols
Jeff Godfrey

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Mike Hanes
Shelley Gudger

Steve Waldrep

Scotty Powell

Mike Wooten

Chuckie Bass
Chris Nichols
Scotty Powell

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

IBS 600 YARD MATCH # 5

8/8/2020

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC

Scotty Powell
Chris Nichols

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Mike Hanes

Seth Wooten
Chris Nichols
Darby Beck

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

Troy Alexander Reggie Wilson
Steve Waldrep
Johnny Mayo 
Robert Banner

Charles Bass

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Shelley Gudger
Jim Groce

Thomas Parker

Competitor

Reggie Wilson
Samuel Hall
Robert Banner

Mike Hanes
 
Darby Beck
Seth Wooten
 

Adrain Myers
Shelley Gudger
Frank Vanhoose
Wayne Hicks
Jeff Godfrey

William Golpe

Brian Buttrick

Jimmy Matters
Jim Groce
Dan Porter
James Coffey
Scottie Johnson

4
5
6
7
8

15
22
26
27
28
29
30
30



IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY PointsLG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3
Competitor

 22 Y 206 42 0 2.250 47 0 2.057 48 0 2.375 44 0 3.353 181 20 0 2.509 12 32 15 0
23 Y 207 44 0 2.422 44 0 3.519 49 1 2.451 48 0 2.680 185 13 1 2.768 19 32 16 0
24 N 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

25 Y 209 48 0 1.552 50 2 1.496 47 1 2.740 50 1 2.199 195 1 4 1.997 4 5 2 6 3 5 14
26 Y 210 44 0 1.804 40 0 2.344 47 0 2.273 47 0 2.727 178 24 0 2.287 7 31 14 0 0
27 Y 211 46 0 1.567 46 1 2.849 50 0 1.967 38 0 3.080 180 21 1 2.366 8 29 11 0 0

28 N 212 41 0 2.674 47 0 2.129 45 0 2.540 44 0 5.264 177 DQ 0 3.152 DQ DQ DQ 0
29 Y 213 47 1 2.375 48 1 2.147 45 0 3.541 37 0 1.528 177 26 2 2.398 9 35 18 0 0
30 Y 214 46 0 3.984 46 0 3.515 33 0 4.479 46 1 4.329 171 29 1 4.077 37 66 35 0

31 Y 215 rj 47 2 4.047 49 1 2.977    49 1 2.615 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
32 Y 216 42 0 3.055 44 0 3.314 49 4 1.606 48 2 3.779 183 17 6 2.939 23 40 22 0
33 Y 301 42 0 4.039 46 1 2.408 46 0 3.904 46 1 3.499 180 23 2 3.463 31 54 29 0

34 N 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
35 Y 303 31 0 2.620 46 0 2.749 33 0 4.710 43 0 3.695 153 36 0 3.444 30 66 33 0
36 Y 304 21 0 3.051 45 0 1.544 46 1 6.515 31 0 4.625 143 37 1 3.934 36 73 37 0

37 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
38 N 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
39 N 307 39 0 6.567 22 0 8.646 42 0 4.879 44 1 5.780 147 DQ 1 6.468 DQ DQ DQ 0

40 Y 308 38 0 3.412 47 0 2.051 43 0 3.356 39 0 6.659 167 32 0 3.870 34 66 34 0
41 Y 309 49 1 1.854 48 1 2.354 46 0 3.046 47 0 5.886 190 6 2 3.285 27 33 17 1 1
42 Y 310 r 31 0 2.779 44 0 4.024 45 0 4.027 42 0 4.354 162 35 0 3.796 33 68 36 0

43 Y 311 48 0 1.968 39 0 2.996 47 1 1.991 47 0 2.797 181 18 1 2.438 10 28 10 0 0 0
44 N 312 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
45 Y 313 40 0 3.327 42 0 3.246 50 0 1.307 45 0 2.852 177 27 0 2.683 17 44 25 0

46 Y 314 49 3 2.262 45 0 3.007 47 1 2.358 44 0 3.316 185 12 4 2.736 18 30 13 0
47 N 315 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
48 Y 316 45 0 1.247 50 2 1.373 50 1 1.990 48 0 2.273 193 2 3 1.721 2 4 1 5 5 6 16

49 N 401 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

Mike Kuklis
Ray Lowman
 
Scotty Powell
Mike Wooten

Steve Waldrep
 
Chuckie Bass
Charles Bass
 

Brian Thomas 
Curtis Evans

 
 
Doug Gibson
Randy Chappell

Derrick Loflin
Bobby Greenway
 
Wayne Southard
Thurman Lynn Reavis

Johnny Mayo 
Justin Huffman
Troy Alexander
Scott Walker
Hunter Hall

Chris Nichols
 



1ST 198 1ST 1.410 1ST
2ND 196 2nd 1.940 2ND
3RD 195 3rd 1.948 3RD
4TH 195 4th 1.949 4TH
5TH 195 5th 1.979 5TH
6TH 194 6th 2.154 6TH
7TH 194 7th 2.177 7TH
8TH 194 8th 2.191 8TH
9TH 194 9th 2.214 9TH

10TH 194 10th 2.244 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.005 2 1ST 0.815 13th
2nd 50 1.415 3 2ND 1.005
3rd 50 1.533 3 3RD 1.115 41

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 47 0 3.471 44 1 6.487 46 1 4.761 46 1 3.730 183 32 3 4.612 41 73 39 0
2 Y 102 48 0 3.766 48 1 3.029 47 0 3.188 47 1 2.285 190 18 2 3.067 34 52 27 0
3 Y 103 f 46 0 1.382 46 0 2.258 35 0 2.858 42 0 3.375 169 37 0 2.468 27 64 34 0

4 Y 104 46 0 3.065 48 0 2.350 50 2 2.212 46 0 1.490 190 17 2 2.279 12 29 12 0
5 Y 105 49 2 2.736 47 0 1.808 40 0 1.115 49 0 2.256 185 27 2 1.979 5 32 13 2 2
6 Y 106 50 0 2.399 48 2 2.412 48 0 1.717 47 1 2.234 193 11 3 2.191 8 19 5 0 2 2

7 Y 107 50 1 1.946 49 3 1.890 48 0 1.753 47 0 2.206 194 7 4 1.949 4 11 3 0 3 4 7
8 Y 108 49 0 2.692 49 2 1.667 48 3 3.405 49 0 2.165 195 5 5 2.482 28 33 14 2 2
9 Y 109 45 0 2.064 50 2 2.103 46 0 2.250 50 3 2.197 191 14 5 2.154 6 20 7 1 0 1

10 Y 110 50 2 1.657 48 2 1.652 46 0 3.588 48 1 2.768 192 13 5 2.416 23 36 18 0
11 Y 111 49 1 2.111 50 2 2.541 50 1 2.548 49 3 2.346 198 1 7 2.387 20 21 10 6 0 6
12 Y 112 50 1 1.757 50 1 2.364 46 0 2.660 49 1 2.432 195 3 3 2.303 13 16 4 4 3 7

13 Y 113 40 0 2.312 33 0 2.270 41 0 2.418 46 1 2.800 160 40 1 2.450 26 66 37 0
14 Y 114 49 2 2.567 50 0 2.309 46 0 3.292 49 0 2.020 194 10 2 2.547 29 39 19 0 0
15 Y 115 49 0 0.815 50 3 1.415 50 2 1.005 47 0 2.403 196 2 5 1.410 1 3 1 5 6 6 17

16 Y 116 50 3 1.533 48 0 2.824 49 2 2.099 47 0 3.272 194 9 5 2.432 25 34 17 0 0
17 Y 201 44 0 2.115 48 0 2.935 48 1 3.049 44 0 4.723 184 30 1 3.206 35 65 36 0
18 Y 202 r 41 0 2.718 47 2 2.232 44 0 2.488 50 2 1.539 182 33 4 2.244 10 43 22 0 0

19 Y 203 42 0 2.449 48 2 2.078 49 1 2.162 49 0 2.524 188 20 3 2.303 14 34 15 0
20 Y 204 44 0 2.931 39 0 3.167 48 0 2.877 47 1 4.446 178 36 1 3.355 39 75 40 0

IBS 600 YARD MATCH # 5
Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
Samuel Hall
Samuel Hall

Robert Banner

Reggie Wilson

OVERALL 
PLACE

Troy Alexander
Jim Groce

Samuel Hall
Wayne Hicks

Robert Banner

Darby Beck
Mike Wooten
Jeff Godfrey

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Dan Henk

Steve Waldrep

8/8/2020

William Golpe

Adrain Myers

Shelley Gudger

Frank Vanhoose

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

Wayne Hicks

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Dan Henk

Brian Buttrick

Thomas Parker

Reggie Wilson

Samuel Hall

Jeff Godfrey

Mike Hanes

Sam Edwards

Darby Beck

Seth Wooten

Robert Banner

Jimmy Matters

Jim Groce

Dan Porter

James Coffey

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
Samuel Hall
Chris Nichols
Scotty Powell
Mike Hanes
Wayne Hicks

Samuel Hall
Brian Buttrick

Wayne Southard
Sam Edwards
Scotty Powell
Mike Hanes

Samuel Hall
Scotty Powell

32Samuel Hall

40
50
49

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Frank Vanhoose
Wayne Hicks

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Mike Hanes
Brian Buttrick
Jeff Godfrey

Wayne Southard
Darby Beck

Chris Nichols
Troy Alexander

Dan Henk
Steve Waldrep

3

9

11

16
19

19

20

21
21
21

25

29



IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
OVERALL 

PLACE

 

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

SOY Points

21 Y 205 48 0 2.495 48 1 4.124 44 0 2.495 48 2 2.464 188 21 3 2.895 32 53 28 0

22 Y 206 43 0 2.578 50 2 1.553 46 0 3.135 47 1 2.126 186 25 3 2.348 16 41 21 0
23 Y 207 47 0 3.200 47 1 1.797 42 0 2.104 45 0 1.958 181 35 1 2.265 11 46 25 0
24 Y 208 f 45 0 2.117 40 0 2.626 48 0 3.860 49 2 2.243 182 34 2 2.712 31 65 35 0

25 Y 209 50 2 2.257 49 1 2.348 48 0 1.344 47 1 1.841 194 6 4 1.948 3 9 2 1 4 5 10
26 Y 210 44 0 2.333 5 1 2.349 48 0 2.035 50 2 1.990 147 41 3 2.177 7 48 26 0 0
27 Y 211 44 0 2.366 50 4 1.945 48 2 3.749 49 0 1.463 191 15 6 2.381 19 34 16 0

28 N 212 48 3 3.273 49 1 2.050 46 0 1.716 40 0 1.677 183 DQ 4 2.179 DQ DQ DQ 0
29 Y 213 48 0 2.193 50 2 1.971 46 0 1.756 49 1 2.935 193 12 3 2.214 9 21 9 0 0 0
30 Y 214 44 0 1.166 48 1 3.206 49 1 3.212 43 0 2.986 184 29 2 2.643 30 59 30 0

31 Y 215 rj 46 0 2.333 47 1 6.159 47 0 1.898 48 0 2.493 188 22 1 3.221 36 58 29 0
32 Y 216 39 0 2.044 46 0 1.974 44 0 2.860 39 0 2.756 168 38 0 2.409 22 60 31 0
33 Y 301 48 2 3.312 46 0 3.460 47 0 2.741 43 0 3.652 184 31 2 3.291 38 69 38 0

34 N 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
35 Y 303 48 1 2.926 48 2 2.518 49 1 2.228 50 3 1.690 195 4 7 2.341 15 19 6 3 1 4
36 Y 304 43 0 2.992 50 2 2.173 49 2 2.230 49 1 2.295 191 16 5 2.423 24 40 20 0

37 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
38 N 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
39 N 307 43 0 3.731 48 0 2.201 47 2 3.405 43 0 4.701 181 DQ 2 3.510 DQ DQ DQ 0

40 Y 308  36 0 4.605 40 1 4.585 45 0 4.047 45 0 2.733 166 39 1 3.993 40 79 41 0
41 Y 309 43 0 1.314 47 1 2.574 48 1 3.347 49 0 2.347 187 23 2 2.396 21 44 24 0
42 Y 310 r 42 0 3.715 48 1 5.019 48 1 2.211 49 1 2.101 187 24 3 3.262 37 61 33 0

43 Y 311 48 2 1.565 47 0 2.275 50 0 2.480 49 1 3.085 194 8 3 2.351 17 25 11 0 0
44 N 312 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
45 Y 313 45 0 3.769 46 1 3.043 48 1 1.978 46 1 2.839 185 28 3 2.907 33 61 32 0

46 Y 314 48 0 1.840 45 0 1.251 46 0 3.095 47 1 3.272 186 26 1 2.365 18 44 23 0
47 N 315 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
48 Y 316 46 0 1.749 44 0 2.627 49 3 1.537 50 2 1.846 189 19 5 1.940 2 21 8 5 0 5

Mike Wooten

Johnny Mayo 

Justin Huffman

Troy Alexander

Hunter Hall

Derrick Loflin

Bobby Greenway

 

Wayne Southard

Scott Walker

Scottie Johnson

Mike Kuklis

Ray Lowman

Ruth Edwards

Scotty Powell

Brian Thomas 

Curtis Evans

Steve Waldrep

 

Thurman Lynn Reavis

 

 

Jake Gibson 

Randy Chappell

Chuckie Bass

Charles Bass

 

Chris Nichols



Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC
Light Gun Equipment List

8/8/2020

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 William Golpe LG 6 BR Defiance Kreiger ST 1000 Nightforce H4895 Sierra Plainfield
2 Adrain Myers LG 6 BR Remington Kreiger Custom Vortex Varget Berger Plainfield
3 Shelley Gudger LG 6mm Bat
4 Frank Vanhoose LG 6 BRX Bat Kreiger Byers Nightforce Varget Barts J. Coffey
5 Wayne Hicks LG 6 DASHER Kreiger MBR Nightforce Pp
6 Jeff Godfrey LG 6 DASHER Bat Bartlein Godfrey Nightforce Varget Berger M. Davis
7 Mike Hanes LG 6mm Bat
8 Darby Beck LG 6mm Bat Kreiger C. Nichols
9 Seth Wooten LG 6 BR Bat Bartlein McHammer Vortex Varget C. Nichols

10 Brian Buttrick LG 6BRA Bat Plainfield
11 Thomas Parker LG 6mm Remington Nightforce Sierra
12 Reggie Wilson LG 6 BRDX Lawton Brux Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail R. Wilson
13 Samuel Hall LG 6.5x47 Bat Kreiger
14 Robert Banner LG 6BRA Bat Kreiger ST 1000 Nightforce H4895 Barts Edwards
15 Jimmy Matters LG 6.5-284 Barnard Hart Hart  Weaver H4350 BIB Plainfield
16 Jim Groce LG 6mm Bat Brux LRB Nightforce H4895 Barts Groce
17 Dan Porter LG 6mm Bat Kreiger Stevens
18 James Coffey LG 22Grendel CPS Brux J.Coffey Nightforce 8208 Berger J. Coffey
19 Scottie Johnson LG 6BRA Bat Kreiger Vortex
20 Mike Kuklis LG 6BRA Panda Kreiger DCT Kahles RL15 EPS Wheeler
21 Ray Lowman LG 6mm Bat Brux Byers Nightforce Vapor Trail C. Nichols
22 Scotty Powell LG 6mm
23 Mike Wooten LG 6mm Bat Bartlein Byers Sightron C. Nichols
24 Johnny Mayo LG 6BRA 
25 Justin Huffman LG 6 BR Remington Nightforce
26 Troy Alexander LG 6 BR Remington
27 Scott Walker LG 6mm
28 Hunter Hall LG 6BRAI
29 Derrick Loflin LG 6.5x47 Bat Kreiger Hammer Jack
30 Bobby Greenway LG 6X44 Remington Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Tooley
31 Thurman Lynn Reavis LG 6BRA Bat Kreiger Russo March H4831 Roy Hunter Plainfield



Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC
Light Gun Equipment List

8/8/2020

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
32 Wayne Southard LG 6mm Nesika Kreiger Nightforce Plainfield
33 Doug Gibson LG 6BRAI Bat Kreiger Plainfield
34 Randy Chappell LG 6 BRDX Bat Bartlein Shehane March Berger Plainfield
35 Brian Thomas LG 6mm Borden
36 Curtis Evans LG 6mm Atlas Brux Tracker Nightforce Varget Barts Gradug
37 Steve Waldrep LG 22Grendel Bat Brux Byers Nightforce J. Coffey
38 Chuckie Bass LG 6 BR Geske Hart Leupold Varget Berger Baity
39 Charles Bass LG 6 BR Bat Kreiger Tracker Leupold Varget Berger Baity
40 Chris Nichols LG 6mm Bat Bartlein Byers Vortex Varget Roy Hunter C. Nichols
41 LG
42 LG
43 LG
44 LG
45 LG



Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC
Heavy Gun Equipment List

8/8/2020

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 Dan Henk HG 6 BR Bat Bartlein Plainfield Nightforce Varget Berger Plainfield
2 Sam Edwards HG 6mm Bat Kreiger LBR Nightforce H4895 Vapor Trail Edwards
3 Sam Edwards HG 6mm Bat Kreiger LBR Nightforce H4895 Barts Edwards
4 William Golpe HG 6.5-284 Defiance Bartlein ST 1000 Nightforce H4350 Sierra Plainfield
5 Adrain Myers HG 6BRA Howa Brux Custom Nightforce H4895 Berger Plainfield
6 Shelley Gudger HG 6mm Bat
7 Frank Vanhoose HG 6 BRX Bat Kreiger Byers Nightforce Varget Barts J. Coffey
8 Wayne Hicks HG 6BRA Kreiger Nightforce
9 Jeff Godfrey HG 6 DASHER Bat Bartlein Godfrey Nightforce Varget Berger M. Davis

10 Mike Hanes HG 6mm Bat
11 Darby Beck HG 6mm Bat Kreiger C. Nichols
12 Seth Wooten HG 6 BR Bat Kreiger McHammer Sightron C. Nichols
13 Brian Buttrick HG 6BRA Bat Plainfield
14 Thomas Parker HG 6mm Remington Sightron Berger
15 Reggie Wilson HG 6 BRDX Bat Brux Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail R. Wilson
16 Samuel Hall HG 6BRAI Bat Kreiger
17 Robert Banner HG 6BRA Bat Brux ST 1000 Nightforce H4895 Vapor Trail Edwards
18 Jimmy Matters HG 6.5-284 Remington Kreiger Gator Special Nightforce H4350 BIB Plainfield
19 Jim Groce HG 6mm Bat Lederer LRB Nightforce H4895 Berger Groce
20 Dan Porter HG 6mm Bat Kreiger Stevens
21 James Coffey HG 22Grendel CPS Brux J.Coffey Nightforce Berger J. Coffey
22 Scottie Johnson HG 6BRA Bat Kreiger Vortex
23 Mike Kuklis HG 6BRA Panda Kreiger DCT Kahles RL15 EPS Wheeler
24 Ray Lowman HG 6mm Bat Brux Byers Nightforce RL15 Vapor Trail C. Nichols
25 Scotty Powell HG 6mm
26 Mike Wooten HG 6mm Bat Bartlein Byers Sightron C. Nichols
27 Johnny Mayo HG 6BRA 
28 Justin Huffman HG 6 BR Remington Nightforce
29 Troy Alexander HG 6 BR Remington



Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC
Heavy Gun Equipment List

8/8/2020

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
30 Scott Walker HG 6mm
31 Hunter Hall HG 6BRAI Bat Kreiger
32 Derrick Loflin HG 6.5x47 Bat Kreiger Hammer Jack
33 Bobby Greenway HG 6X44 Remington Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Tooley
34 Thurman Lynn Reavis HG 6BRA Bat Kreiger Russo March H4831 Roy Hunter Plainfield
35 Wayne Southard HG 6 BRX Nesika Kreiger Nightforce Plainfield
36 Jake Gibson HG 6 BR Remington Kreiger Berger Plainfield
37 Randy Chappell HG 6 BR Bat Kreiger Shehane Kahles Berger Plainfield
38 Brian Thomas HG 6mm Bat
39 Curtis Evans HG 6mm Atlas Kreiger Tracker Nightforce Varget Barts Gradug
40 Steve Waldrep HG 22Grendel Bat Brux Byers Nightforce J. Coffey
41 Chuckie Bass HG 6 BR Geske Hart Leupold Varget Berger Baity
42 Charles Bass HG 6 BR Baity Kreiger Leupold Varget Berger Baity
43 Chris Nichols HG 6mm Bat Bartlein McMillan Vortex Varget Berger C. Nichols
44 HG
45 HG



Left/Right: Seth Wooten, Mike Hanes, Chris Nichols, Scotty Powell, Darby Beck
front: Brain Buttrick JR 



Light gun name LG points Heavy gun name HG points
2-gun 
points

Total

101 LG  William Golpe 0 HG William Golpe 0 0 0
102 LG  Adrain Myers 0 HG Adrain Myers 0 0 0
103 LG  Shelley Gudger 2 HG Shelley Gudger 0 0 2
104 LG  Frank Vanhoose 0 HG Frank Vanhoose 0 0 0
105 LG  Wayne Hicks 0 HG Wayne Hicks 2 0 2
106 LG  Jeff Godfrey 0 HG Jeff Godfrey 2 0 2
107 LG  Mike Hanes 8 HG Mike Hanes 7 5 20
108 LG  0 0 HG Sam Edwards 2 0 0
109 LG  Darby Beck 10 HG Darby Beck 1 2 13
110 LG  Seth Wooten 12 HG Seth Wooten 0 3 15
111 LG  0 0 HG Dan Henk 6 0 0
112 LG  Brian Buttrick 0 HG Brian Buttrick 7 0 7
113 LG  Thomas Parker 0 HG Thomas Parker 0 0 0
114 LG  Reggie Wilson 0 HG Reggie Wilson 0 0 0
115 LG  Samuel Hall 0 HG Samuel Hall 17 1 18
116 LG  Robert Banner 0 HG Robert Banner 0 0 0
201 LG  Jimmy Matters 0 HG Jimmy Matters 0 0 0
202 LG  Jim Groce 0 HG Jim Groce 0 0 0
203 LG  Dan Porter 0 HG Dan Porter 0 0 0
204 LG  James Coffey 0 HG James Coffey 0 0 0
205 LG  Scottie Johnson 0 HG Scottie Johnson 0 0 0
206 LG  Mike Kuklis 0 HG Mike Kuklis 0 0 0
207 LG  Ray Lowman 0 HG Ray Lowman 0 0 0
208 LG  0 0 HG Ruth Edwards 0 0 0
209 LG  Scotty Powell 14 HG Scotty Powell 10 6 30
210 LG  Mike Wooten 0 HG Mike Wooten 0 0 0
211 LG  Johnny Mayo 0 HG Johnny Mayo 0 0 0
212 LG  Justin Huffman 0 HG Justin Huffman 0 0 0
213 LG  Troy Alexander 0 HG Troy Alexander 0 0 0
214 LG  Scott Walker 0 HG Scott Walker 0 0 0
215 LG  Hunter Hall 0 HG Hunter Hall 0 0 0
216 LG  Derrick Loflin 0 HG Derrick Loflin 0 0 0
301 LG  Bobby Greenway 0 HG Bobby Greenway 0 0 0
302 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
303 LG  Wayne Southard 0 HG Wayne Southard 4 0 4
304 LG  Thurman Lynn Reavis 0 HG Thurman Lynn Reavis 0 0 0
305 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
306 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
307 LG  Doug Gibson 0 HG Jake Gibson 0 0 0
308 LG  Randy Chappell 0 HG Randy Chappell 0 0 0
309 LG  Brian Thomas 1 HG Brian Thomas 0 0 1
310 LG  Curtis Evans 0 HG Curtis Evans 0 0 0
311 LG  Steve Waldrep 0 HG Steve Waldrep 0 0 0
312 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
313 LG  Chuckie Bass 0 HG Chuckie Bass 0 0 0

If names do not match use 
LG and HG columns

IBS 600 YARD MATCH # 5
Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC

8/8/2020

Total IBS points awarded for this match

*only use total if names in 
LG/HG match
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